

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0	0488	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS
On agenda:	6/21	/2016			Final action:	6/21/2016	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the Fernald Point Lane Bridge Replacement at Romero Creek (Existing Bridge No. 51C-137); County Project No. 862330; Federal-Aid Project No. BRLO-5951 (141), First District, as follows:						
	a) Certify that the Board has reviewed and considered the Proposed Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (15NGD-00000-00005) and make the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings required to adopt the Proposed Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (15NGD-00000-00005);						
	b) Approve the Project, adopt the Proposed Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (15NGD-00000-00005), and adopt the Mitigation Monitoring Plan included with the Proposed Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (15NGD-00000-00005);						
	c) Authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for bids to construct Fernald Point Lane Bridge Replacement at Romero Creek (Existing Br. No. 51C-137, New Br. No. 51C-0362); County Project No. 862330; Federal-Aid Project No. BRLO-5951(141); and						
	d) Authorize the Director of Public Works to proceed with right-of-way negotiations for the potential purchase of Temporary Construction and Permanent Easements in support of the Fernald Point Lane Bridge Replacement at Romero Creek (Existing Br. No. 51C-137, New Br. No. 51C-0362); County Project No. 862330; Federal-Aid Project No. BRLO-5951(141).						
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Proposed Final MND (15NGD-00000-00005), 3. Attachment B - CEQA Findings 862330, 4. Attachment C - Vicinity Map						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
6/21/2016	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS Ac	ted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Fernald Point Lane Bridge Replacement at Romero Creek (Existing Bridge No. 51C-137); County Project No. 862330; Federal-Aid Project No. BRLO-5951 (141), First District, as follows:

a) Certify that the Board has reviewed and considered the Proposed Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (15NGD-00000-00005) and make the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings required to adopt the Proposed Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (15NGD-00000-00005);

b) Approve the Project, adopt the Proposed Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (15NGD-00000-00005), and adopt the Mitigation Monitoring Plan included with the Proposed Final Mitigated Negative Declaration (15NGD-00000-00005);

c) Authorize the Director of Public Works to advertise for bids to construct Fernald Point Lane Bridge Replacement at Romero Creek (Existing Br. No. 51C-137, New Br. No. 51C-0362); County Project No.

862330; Federal-Aid Project No. BRLO-5951(141); and

d) Authorize the Director of Public Works to proceed with right-of-way negotiations for the potential purchase of Temporary Construction and Permanent Easements in support of the Fernald Point Lane Bridge Replacement at Romero Creek (Existing Br. No. 51C-137, New Br. No. 51C-0362); County Project No. 862330; Federal-Aid Project No. BRLO-5951(141).